Mar Noi- 1212/11

[ विशेष-घ. आ. (मुं. सा. बि. ) २-घ.



83.

# नोंदणीचे प्रमाणपत्र

याद्वारे प्रमाणपत्र देण्यात येते की, लाली वर्णन केलेली सार्वजनिक विश्वस्तव्यवस्था ही आज, मुंबई सार्वजनिक विश्वस्तव्यवस्था अधिनियम, १९५० (सन १९५० चा मुंबई अधिनियम क्रमांक २९) या अन्वये १५०० २०५००० प्राप्ति येथील सार्वजनिक विश्वस्तव्यवस्था नोंदणी कार्यालयात योग्य रीतीने नोंदण्यात आलेली आहे.

सार्वजनिक विश्वस्तव्यवस्थेचे नाव Shiksha Education Society मिलि No -13, om Tulsi, Behind, Tadya Tope Society, wanweri pune- 40 सार्वजनिक विश्वस्तव्यवस्थांच्या नोंदणी पुस्तकातील कमांक F-31695 [Pune]

आज दिनांक 🛏 🚺 📗 २००७ रोजी माझ्या सहीनिशी दिले.

शिक्का

Service Source

Asstt. Charity Commissioner पदनीसाक Region, Pline

SHIKSHALZDUCATION SOCIETY



## भारत सरकार कार्यालय आयकर आयुक्त - 1, पुणे

Tel.: 020-24444245 020-24441140 020-24448868 Fax.: 020-24444360

आयकर कार्यालय, पी. एम. टी. बिल्डिंग, ए विंग, तीसरी मंजिल, शंकर शेठ रोड, स्वाशोट, पुणे-४११ ०३७.

#### GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

## OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - I, PUNE

Income Tax Office, P.M.T. Building, "A" Wing, Third Floor, Shankar Sheth Road, Swargate, Pune 411 037.

No. PN/CIT-I/Regn./12A(a)/ 142/2013-14

दिनांक :

28-10-2013

Date :

:- Order U/S-12AA(1) (b) (i) :-

Shiksha Education Society, Flat No. 13, Om Tulsi, Behind Tatva Tope

Society, Wanwori, Pune-411040, an Institution constituted by a Memorandum of Association dated 08/08/2011, made an application in the prescribed Form on 05/04/2013 for Registration under Section 12A of the Income-tax Act,1961. On due consideration of the application, the aforesaid Institution is hereby registered as a 'Charitable Institution' with effect from the Assessment Year 2014-15 as per the provisions of Section12A(2) of the Income-tax Act, 1961.

- The applicant's name has been entered at Sr.No. 142 / 2013-14 in the register of application u/s. 12A (2) maintained in this office.
- The registration thus granted is not conclusive as to the applicant's entitlement to exemption under Sections 11 and 12 of the Income-tax Act. 1961, which shall be considered by the Assessing Officer separately

Copy to:

1. The President/Members,

Shiksha Education Society,

Flat No. 13, Om Tulsi, Behind Tatya
Tope Society, Wanawari, Pune-411040.

2. The Addl. CIT. Range-1, Punc.

3. The ITO Ward -1(4), Punc.

(S.D.LOKHANDE)

(SUNIL KUMAR MISRA)
Commissioner of Income Tax-I, Pune

Income Tax Officer (Tech-I) for Commissioner of Income Tax-I, Pune.

SHIKS HY EDUCATION SOCIETY

	for which it was	No		١
	(c) has not been utilised for purposes for which it was			1
	accumulated or set apart during the period for which			1
	it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year			1
	immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the			
	details thereof ATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE	IF RENEFIT OF PERSONS	REFERRED TO IN SECTION	ON
ICA	ATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR T	lent or continues to be lent.	No	
1.	Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues to be lent, in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3)).			
	in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3			
1	this Annexure as such person)? If so, give details of the amo	dill, fate of interest ones		
	and the nature of security, if any.	- Itaba	No	
2.	Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was made, or continued to be		110	
2.	the late for the use of any such nerson during the Di	Cylous years at so, 5.		
١	details of the property and the amount of rent or compensati	on charged, it any.		=
=	Whether any payment was made to any such person during	the previous year by way of	Yes	
3.	salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give details			-
		Amount(₹)		-
	Details	//mount( )	360000	
	Mrs Jayashree Jakune		360000	
	Mr Braja Joshi	le facilità	No	1
4	Calla Americana de avallable lo an	y such person during the	110	1
۳.	whether the services of the trust were made a value to the previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation			
	accepted if any			╡
H	and the property was nurchase	d by or on behalf of the trust	No	
5.	during the previous year from any such person? If so, give	details thereof together with		
	the consideration paid			=
_	Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on behalf of the trust		No	
6.	Whether any share, security of other property was sold by	ails thereof together with the		-
	during the previous year to any such person? It so, give details thereof together			
	consideration received	l No	7	
7	Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted during the previous year in			
١′٠	Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted daring that the amount of income favour of any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the amount of income			
	and the of property so diverted			=
=	and the street or property of the trust was used or applied during the previous year		No	
8.	for the benefit of any such person in any other manner? If so, give details			
1	for the benefit of any such person in any other manner.			

III. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN CONCERNS IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST e and address of Where the concern is a Nominal value of the Income from the Whether the a

S. Noth	ame and address of	Where the concern is a company, number and class of shares held	Nominal value of the investment(₹)	investr			in col. 4 exceeded 5 per cent of the capital of the concern during the previous year-say, Ye VNo
=	Tota	l <sup>-</sup>		$\vdash$	-H	m	
Place Date	20/10/201	Name	gistration Number  M. NO. 121678 PUNE		12167 01268 Office Arcad	adev Pan 2 63W No. 16 20	nd Floor, Bhosale aibhay Theater H
For	n Filing Details				10		
Rev	ision/Original	Original					

SHIKSHA EDUCATION SOCIETY

#### Shiksha Education Society

FY 2019-20

#### Provisions

TIOVISION	FY 2019-20	FY 2018-19
Particulars	F1 2019-20	112010-17
Salary Payable	399,356.00	891,483.00
Daily Wages payable	34,500.00	-
Momentos Expenses Payable	49,000.00	-
PF admin charges payable	5,129.00	-
Constellation charges payable (Photoynx)	3,500.00	-
Audit Fees Payable	30,000.00	-
Leave Encashment Payable	102,722.00	-
Gratuity Payable	489,672.00	-
		100
Total:	1,113,879.00	891,483.00

#### **Duties and Taxes**

Particulars	FY 2019-20	FY 2018-19
Employee Contribution to PF Employer Contribution to PF payable Profession Tax payable	60,968.00 60,968.00 8,800.00	51,851.00 7,800.00
TDS Payable 194C 192 194J 194I	4,433.00 63,416.00 - -	4,591.00 12,354.00 14,378.00 3,156.00
Total:	198,585.00	94,130.00



Staken. Vivay Joshun Joshun Shiksha Education society

िर्माण झाला आहे य इतर कोणतेही निर्मातीबाबत दस्ताऐयज नाहीत. निवन व नियमावली ान.कं.४ मुसार न्यासाघे उत्पन्नाची साधने आहेत व न्यासायर कोणताही बोजा नसत्याचे दरतअयजायरुन दिसून येते. संदरहू न्यास नपीन असून कोणतीडी स्थायर मालमता नाडी. या प्रकरणातील प संस्था नोदणी भद्दलेचे दस्तअयजावकन दिलेली माहिती बरांबर व खरी असल्याचे दिसून येते.

परील चर्चेवरून सदरहू संस्था ही मुंबई विश्वस्त व्यवस्था अधिनियम १९५० चे कलम () २(१३) मुसार सार्यजीक संस्था असल्याचे दिसून येते व त्यानुसार ही संस्था/मंडळ सार्वजीक विश्वरत स्ववस्था म्हणून मुंबई सार्वजीक विश्वरत स्ववस्था अधिविन १९५० च्या तरतूदीप्रमाणे पंजीयध्य करण्यास पात्र आहे. यरील घर्चेयरुन भी मुद्दा क्रं.२ ते ०९ वर वरील प्रमाणे निष्कर्श दिले आहेत य खालीलप्रमाणे आदेश देत आहे.

आदेश

भुंबई सार्वजीक विश्वस्त व्यवस्था अधिथिम १९५० नुसार सार्वजनिक विश्वस्त व्यवस्था म्हणन ही संस्था पंजीवप्द करायी. एक विभागातील नोंदणी प्रमाणपत्र अर्ज्दारास नियमानुसार त्यरीत धावे. सार्वजिक विश्वस्त न्यास नोयवधीत सदरील न्यासाची त्वरीत नोद ध्यावी

ठिकाण - पूणे. ব্যািক-

सहायक घर्मादाय आयुक्त-२. पूर्ण विभाग पूर्ण .

(टिपणी - एफ%\695 या क्रमांकाचे नोंदणी प्रमाणपत्र वरील आदेशाप्रमाणे देण्यात आले)

मी रुजवात केली

कार्धालय पूर्ण विद्याग पूर्ण

inform to the Commissioner of Income Tax or Director of Exemptions or appropriate authority under the Income Tax Act.

### CERTIFICATE

Certified that, this is the true and correct copy of the Rules and Regulations adopted by "SHIKSHA GOOD TO the best of our knowledge and belief.

PLACE: PUNE.

DATE: 08/ 08 / 2011



सही शिक्याची खरी नकल

वारमधिक त्यास बोहरी साम्ब्रिक

SHIKSHA EDUCATION SOCIETY

PRESIDENT

MR. VINAY M. JOSHI

SECRETARY

MR. VIKAS S. JAKUNE

Jahurel

•

क्रमांक



049

### नोंदणी प्रमाणपत्र संस्था नोंदणी अधिनियम, १८६० (१८६० चा अधिनियम २१)

नोंदणी क्रमांक

महा 1 मा १७/2011/पुणे. वि. 30/9/11/पुणे. वि. 30/9/11/पुणे. वि. 30/9/11/पुणे. करण्यात येते की, Shiksha Education Society.

Flat No. 13 om. Tulsi Behind. Taty Tope-Society want

१५९६० खालील तारखेस संस्था नोंदणी अधिनियम, १८६० (सन १८६० चा अधिनियम २१) अन्वये योग्यरीत्या नोंदणी करण्यात आली. mb · Vinay M. Joshi.

तारीख: 30.9:2011 २०

रोजी माझ्या सहीनिशी दिले